# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM857039

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PECOFacet (Oklahoma) LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Facet (Oklahoma) LLC	
Street Address:	5935 S. 129th East Avenue, Suite A	
City:	Tulsa	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	74134-6718	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1807342	MPAK

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126095005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: hmiller@vedderprice.com

**Correspondent Name:** Holly Miller

Address Line 1: 222 North LaSalle Street - 24th Floor

Address Line 2: Vedder Price P.C.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Holly Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Holly Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Documentation of Change of Name of PECOFACET (OKLAHOMA) LLC to Facet (Oklahoma) LLC

(002)#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 008272 FRAME: 0767 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:25 AM 05:11:2018
FILED 11:25 AM 05:11:2018
SR 20183635636 - File Number 879595

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF PECOFACET (OKLAHOMA) LLC

This Certificate of Amendment is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned authorized person to amend the certificate of formation of a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act. It is hereby certified as follows:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is: PECOFacet (Oklahoma) LLC.
- 2. The date of filing of the Company's original certificate of formation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is September 26, 1979.
- 3. Article "1" of said certificate of formation, which Article sets forth the name of the Company, is hereby amended to change the name of the Company, said amended Article "1" to read as follows:
  - "1. The name of the limited liability company is Facet (Oklahoma) LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of May 11, 2018.

Name: Twn McCarty

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 008272 FRAME: 0768

**RECORDED: 11/29/2023**